#6P RESOLUTION NO.

APPOINTMENT OF BRITTANY FABER AS SPECIAL EDUCATION LEAVE REPLACEMENT TEACHER AT FRANKLIN AVENUE MIDDLE SCHOOL

BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education approves the appointment of Brittany Faber as Special Education Leave Replacement Teacher at Franklin Avenue Middle School from April 29, 2015 – June 19, 2015, to be placed at Step 1, Class BA on the 2013-14 teacher's salary guide at a salary of \$50,885.00, prorated, effective April 29, 2015.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this appointment is expressly contingent upon Brittany Faber executing the Board's customary employment contract, containing a sixty (60) day termination clause.		
Motion by Passed	Failed	Seconded by
DATED:	April 28, 2015	
#7P		RESOLUTION NO.
ACCEPT RESIGNATION OF GERI NOLDIN, PLAYGROUND/LUNCH AIDE, WOODSIDE AVENUE SCHOOL		
BE IT RESOLVED that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, the Franklin Lakes Board of Education accepts the resignation of Geri Noldin, Playground/Lunch aide, Woodside Avenue School, effective April 30, 2015.		
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Superintendent of Schools is hereby directed to forward a copy of this resolution to Geri Holdin.		
Motion by Passed	Failed	Seconded by
DATED:	April 28, 2015	